
2025 Oswego State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-23   Conf: 6-12   Home: 3-5   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 5-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (231), Opp (200)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Carlson (1), Guinassi (1), Phinney (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Phinney (3), DeGonza (2), Gerardi (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Grasso 1, Milazzo 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (98-106), Gerardi (34-36), Lutz (23-24), Sellars (17-20), Phinney (15-15), Milazzo (6-6), Grasso (2-2), Cantrell (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Haggerty, Lillian .396 29-29 96 15 38 5 4 0 11 51 .531 5 1 21 0 .431 0 2 14-16 51 13 9 .877
6 Wright, Kira .314 32-32 102 16 32 0 1 0 4 34 .333 3 0 24 0 .333 0 1 16-18 66 3 1 .986
8 DeGonza, Gianna .300 34-34 100 7 30 4 0 1 13 37 .370 7 1 13 6 .345 2 0 4-4 45 47 10 .902
16 Detz, Kylie .282 30-30 85 11 24 7 0 0 14 31 .365 4 8 13 0 .364 2 0 6-8 117 6 1 .992
25 Mahoney, Ellie .266 31-24 79 3 21 1 0 1 16 25 .316 3 0 9 0 .286 2 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
5 DiPalma, Grace .260 35-34 96 20 25 3 2 0 11 32 .333 9 2 17 0 .336 0 0 21-22 75 43 10 .922
11 Carlson, Mackenzie .196 36-36 97 14 19 1 3 0 7 26 .268 3 2 37 0 .235 0 3 7-8 72 15 4 .956
3 Phinney, Mattison .324 23-23 68 8 22 5 0 0 5 27 .397 0 5 8 0 .365 1 1 5-5 69 5 1 .987
9 Fanea, Lily .292 9-8 24 4 7 0 1 0 6 9 .375 1 1 8 0 .346 0 1 5-6 11 0 1 .917
7 Guinassi, Ariana .179 22-21 28 2 5 0 0 0 2 5 .179 4 2 8 0 .324 0 2 2-2 32 26 0 1.000
35 Trendowski, Layla .174 11-10 23 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .217 2 1 8 0 .269 0 0 1-2 7 0 0 1.000
1 Sculco, Carolyn .167 13-7 18 4 3 0 0 0 3 3 .167 4 0 10 0 .318 0 2 2-2 8 0 0 1.000
23 Gerardi, Tahlia .164 25-24 61 3 10 4 0 0 4 14 .230 14 0 3 1 .320 0 1 0-1 87 11 5 .951
10 Milazzo, Gabriela .154 13-10 13 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 .154 0 0 2 0 .143 1 0 0-0 6 10 0 1.000
21 Lutz, Maria .147 24-22 34 2 5 1 0 0 0 6 .176 8 0 16 0 .310 0 1 1-1 19 11 4 .882
14 Abbruzzese, Leah .125 12-2 8 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
15 Sellars, Chelsea .111 19-12 9 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .111 3 0 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 13 13 1 .963
2 Agerter, Katarina .000 14-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .264 36-36 942 117 249 32 11 2 102 309 .328 70 23 207 7 .328 8 15 84-95 684 205 47 .950
Opponents .294 36-36 942 166 277 71 4 15 150 401 .426 63 18 109 1 .347 10 22 49-53 705 252 48 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Cantrell, Aubrey 2.10 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lutz, Maria 2.74 7-10 19 17 15 1-0 0 115.0 117 64 45 27 57 26 2 7 .254 5 10 0 4 11
27 Grasso, Emma 3.62 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 12 5 5 6 8 2 0 1 .308 3 1 0 1 1
10 Milazzo, Gabriela 5.58 2-6 11 8 3 1-0 0 42.2 61 36 34 9 13 20 1 4 .326 3 3 0 1 5
15 Sellars, Chelsea 5.89 4-6 17 10 3 2-0 1 57.0 82 57 48 15 30 22 0 3 .342 7 4 0 4 5
22 Cunningham, Chloe 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 3 1 4 1 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.11 13-23 54 36 21 4 1 228.0 277 166 134 63 109 71 4 15 .294 20 18 0 10 22
Opponents 2.62 23-13 53 36 23 7 1 235.0 249 117 88 70 207 32 11 2 .264 12 23 0 8 15



2025 Oswego State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Guinassi, Ariana 58 32 26 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Milazzo, Gabriela 16 6 10 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
1 Sculco, Carolyn 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Trendowski, Layla 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Abbruzzese, Leah 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Grasso, Emma 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Mahoney, Ellie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Detz, Kylie 124 117 6 1 .992 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Phinney, Mattison 75 69 5 1 .987 2 15 0 1.000 3 0
6 Wright, Kira 70 66 3 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sellars, Chelsea 27 13 13 1 .963 1 17 3 .850 0 0
11 Carlson, Mackenzie 91 72 15 4 .956 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gerardi, Tahlia 103 87 11 5 .951 0 34 2 .944 1 0
5 DiPalma, Grace 128 75 43 10 .922 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Fanea, Lily 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 DeGonza, Gianna 102 45 47 10 .902 2 0 2 — 2 0
21 Lutz, Maria 34 19 11 4 .882 0 23 1 .958 0 0
13 Haggerty, Lillian 73 51 13 9 .877 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Agerter, Katarina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cunningham, Chloe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Cantrell, Aubrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 936 684 205 47 .950 15 98 8 .925 6 0
Opponents 1005 705 252 48 .952 28 168 20 .894 7 0


